

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10526/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2006 in CWP No. 8108/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF

PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CAPT.MANI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the petitioner seeking two weeks' adjournment

on the ground that the arguing counsel is suffering from high fever and is not in a position to argue the matter.

Adjourned, as prayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master