

V
ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10526/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2006 in CWP No. 8108/2003 of The HIGH
COURT OF

PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CAPT.MANI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K.MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

To be tagged along with SLP(C) No. 10690/2006.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master